



2026:BHC-NAG:5942

1

46 aba191.26.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [ABA] NO. 191 OF 2026
SHEIKH SIDDIKI 2 SIDDIK S/o SHEIKH AKHTAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAH., THRU. P.S.O., RISOD, DIST. WASHIM

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. H. K. Mirza, Advocate for the applicants.
Ms. D. V. Sapkal, A. P. P. for the State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : MARCH 13, 2026.

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/State, returnable on 30.03.2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicant/State.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale