



2026:BHC-NAG:5942

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATIONS NO. 191 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Sheikh Siddiki @ Siddik S/o Sheikh Akhtar And..PETITIONER
Anr**

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso., Ps Risod,RESPONDENT
Tq. Risod, Dist. Washim**

**HASEEB K. MIRZA for Petitioner
A.M. GHOGARE APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of APP for State s.o. 10/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)