



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [ABA] NO.191 OF 2026

[Sheikh Siddiki @ Siddik s/o Sheikh Akhtar and one .vs. The State of Maharashtra]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.K. Mirza, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. D.V. Sapkal, APP for Respondent.
.....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026.

1. The learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present application.
2. Permission is granted.
3. Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

Gulande